This Market Report is based on the sale at
THE ASSINIBOIA LIVESTOCK AUCTION

Date: April 12 & 13,
2016

Heiferettes From

D1 & D2 Cows Sold From
D3 Cows Sold From
Canner Cows Sold From

Slaughter Bulls From

Stockers & Feeders

Good Steers over 900 Ibs. Averaged
Good Steers 800-899 Ibs .Averaged
Good Steers 700-799 Ibs Averaged
Good Steers 650-699 Ibs. Averaged
Good Steers 600-649 1bs. Averaged
Good Steers 550-599 Ibs. Averaged
Good Steers 500-549 1bs. Averaged
Good Steers 450-499 lbs. Averaged
Good Steers 400-449 Ibs. Averaged
Good Steers 300-399 Ibs. Averaged

Good Heifers over 900 lbs. Averaged

1.27

94

A5

10

1.24

_L70_
“182

1.96

2.08
2.14

2.20

2.27
2.37

2.57

2.55

1.47

Total Cattle 228

To 1.55
To 1.15
To .66
To 40

To 1.40

And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To

And Sold Up To

Good Heifers 800-899 lbs. Averaged 1.61  And Sold Up To

Good Heifers 700-799 1bs. Averaged
Good Heifers 650-699 1bs. Averaged
Good Heifers 600-649 1bs. Averaged
Good Heifers 550-599 1bs. Averaged
Good Heifers 500-549 Ibs Averaged
Good Heifers 450-499 Ibs. Averaged
Good Heifers 400-449 Ibs. Averaged

Good Heifers 300-399 1bs. Averaged

1.70

1.76

1.84

1.95
2.02

And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To

2.10  And Sold Up To

2.20
2.10

And Sold Up To
And Sold Up To

1.80
1.94

2.19

2.31

2.32
2.39

2.46

2.67

2.67

2.67

1.58

1.73
1.79

1.92

1.95
2.09

2.14

2.20
2.22

2.20



