## This Market Report is based on the sale at THE ASSINIBOIA LIVESTOCK AUCTION

Date:	April 12 & 13, 2016	Total Catt	le <u>22</u>	<u>8</u>
	Heiferettes From	1.27	To	1.55
D1 & D	2 Cows Sold From	.94	То	1.15
D	3 Cows Sold From	.45	To	.66
Canne	r Cows Sold From	.10	To	.40
Sla	aughter Bulls From	1.24	To	1.40

## Stockers & Feeders

Good Steers over 900 lbs. Averaged	1.70	And Sold Up To	1.80
Good Steers 800-899 lbs .Averaged	1.82	And Sold Up To	1.94
Good Steers 700-799 lbs Averaged	1.96	And Sold Up To	2.19
Good Steers 650-699 lbs. Averaged	2.08	And Sold Up To	2.31
Good Steers 600-649 lbs. Averaged	2.14	And Sold Up To	2.32
Good Steers 550-599 lbs. Averaged	2.20	And Sold Up To	2.39
Good Steers 500-549 lbs. Averaged	2.27	And Sold Up To	2.46
Good Steers 450-499 lbs. Averaged	2.37	And Sold Up To	2.67
Good Steers 400-449 lbs. Averaged	2.57	And Sold Up To	2.67
Good Steers 300-399 lbs. Averaged	2.55	And Sold Up To	2.67

O . 177 10			
Good Heifers over 900 lbs. Averaged	1.47	And Sold Up To	1.58
Good Heifers 800-899 lbs. Averaged	1.61	And Sold Up To	1.73
Good Heifers 700-799 lbs. Averaged	1.70	And Sold Up To	1.79
Good Heifers 650-699 lbs. Averaged		And Sold Up To	1.92
Good Heifers 600-649 lbs. Averaged	1.84	And Sold Up To	1.95
Good Heifers 550-599 lbs. Averaged		And Sold Up To	2.09
Good Heifers 500-549 lbs Averaged		And Sold Up To	2.14
Good Heifers 450-499 lbs. Averaged		And Sold Up To	2.20
Good Heifers 400-449 lbs. Averaged		And Sold Up To	2.22
Good Heifers 300-399 lbs. Averaged	<b>2.10</b> A	And Sold Up To	2.20